
Slum population-- 2001 Census

Municipal Council Urban Population Slum Population %

MCGM 11,978,450 6,475,440 54.1%
Ambarnatan 203,804 67,314 33.0%
Badlapur 97,948 7,017 7.2%
Bhayander 520,388 36,973 7.1%
Bhiwandi 598,741 115,996 19.4%
Kalyan 1,193,572 34,860 2.9%
Nalasopara 184,538 3,168 1.7%
Navi Mumbai 704,002 139,009 19.7%
Panvel 104,058 7,551 7.3%
Thane 1,262,531 351,065 27.8%
Ulhasnagar 473,731 76,769 16.2%
Virar 118,928 18,391 15.5%

MMR 17,440,691 7,333,553 42.0%

Municipal Council Total Dwelling Units Slum Dwelling Units %

MCGM 2,395,690 1,295,088 54.1%
Ambarnatan 40,761 13,463 33.0%
Badlapur 19,590 1,403 7.2%
Bhayander 104,078 7,395 7.1%
Bhiwandi 119,748 23,199 19.4%
Kalyan 238,714 6,972 2.9%
Nalasopara 36,908 634 1.7%
Navi Mumbai 140,800 27,802 19.7%
Panvel 20,812 1,510 7.3%
Thane 252,506 70,213 27.8%
Ulhasnagar 94,746 15,354 16.2%
Virar 23,786 3,678 15.5%

MMR 3,488,138 1,466,711 42.0%

Municipal Council Resettlement Units Upgradation Units Total Slum Units
40% 60% 100%

MCGM 518,035 777,053 1,295,088
Ambarnatan 5,385 8,078 13,463
Badlapur 561 842 1,403
Bhayander 2,958 4,437 7,395
Bhiwandi 9,280 13,920 23,199
Kalyan 2,789 4,183 6,972
Nalasopara 253 380 634
Navi Mumbai 11,121 16,681 27,802
Panvel 604 906 1,510
Thane 28,085 42,128 70,213



Ulhasnagar 6,142 9,212 15,354
Virar 1,471 2,207 3,678

MMR 586,684 880,026 1,466,711

Resettlement Costs 

Municipal Council Resettlement Units Resettlement Cost
Rs 400,000/unit

MCGM 518,035 $4,604,757,333
Ambarnatan 5,385 $47,867,733
Badlapur 561 $4,989,867
Bhayander 2,958 $26,291,911
Bhiwandi 9,280 $82,486,044
Kalyan 2,789 $24,789,333
Nalasopara 253 $2,252,800
Navi Mumbai 11,121 $98,850,844
Panvel 604 $5,369,600
Thane 28,085 $249,646,222
Ulhasnagar 6,142 $54,591,289
Virar 1,471 $13,078,044

MMR 586,684 $5,214,971,022

Municipal Council Upgradation Units Upgradation Cost
(Rs 100,000/unit)

MCGM 777,053 $1,726,784,000
Ambarnatan 8,078 $17,950,400
Badlapur 842 $1,871,200
Bhayander 4,437 $9,859,467
Bhiwandi 13,920 $30,932,267
Kalyan 4,183 $9,296,000
Nalasopara 380 $844,800
Navi Mumbai 16,681 $37,069,067
Panvel 906 $2,013,600
Thane 42,128 $93,617,333
Ulhasnagar 9,212 $20,471,733
Virar 2,207 $4,904,267

MMR 880,026 $1,955,614,133


